
MEMORANDUM 

July 26, 1991 

'1'0 : DIVISION OF RECORDS AND REPORTING .11/& -r( 
PROM : DIVISION OF LEGAL SERVICES (ADAMS)If'\fVA( 

RB : DOCKET NO. 910292-TI vpf 
------------------------------------------------------~~-~-~--

Attached ia a FINAL ORDER RESOLVING SHOW CAUSE PROCE.EDINGS in 
the above-referenced docket, which is ready to be issued. 

JD./ttl 
Attaclment 
oc: Diviaion of communications 

910292a.ttl 

OOCUMENT~U~~fR-D,TE 

0766 3 JUl 31 1991 

F::C-RECOROS/REPORTING. 
f 



a181tt·Tt 
Titles 

DOCUMENT NO. 

.j02192-91 

/ 02814-91 

.;03217-91 
._,Al3986-91 

/o4137-91 

\/'04510-91 

/ 05038-91 

.,.06Z03-91 

../ 06679-91 
_,;07663-91 

v 08271-91 

DAR 
03/05/91 

03/21/91 

04/03/91 
04/25/91 

04/30/91 

05/08/91 

05/20/91 

06/Z0/91 

07/02/91 
07/31/91 

08/15/91 

Docu.ent Index Listing 
910292 

~ 

Initiation of show cause proceedings against TELESPHERE 
NETWORK, INC . for violation of Commission Rules 25-4.111(1) 
and 25-4.043 regarding responses to consumer complaints . 

DOCkET NO. DESCRIPTION 

910292-TI CAF/Brown re~ to est dkt: Initiation of show 
cause procee in's against TELESPHERE NETWORK, INC. 
for violation o Commission rules. 

910292-TI RECOMM fr LEG/Adams; CAF/Brown to 4/2/91 ag -
initiate show cause proceedings. 

910292-TI VOTE SHEET fr 4/ 2/91 ag - ALL. 
910292-TI Co~y of CAF/Brown letter to TELESPHERE NETWORK 

at y Sexton requesting assistance in provision of 
outstandin3 customer com~laint reports by company. 

910292-TI Order 2444 initiatin¥ws ow cause proceedings 
against TELESPHERE NE ORK, INC.; response due 
~20/91. (BDEGW~ _ 

910292-TI ELESPHERE NETWO (illegible signature) - Signed 
return recei~t card for show cause order. 

910292-TI TELESPHERE N TWORK (Sexton) - Response to show 
cause and offer of settlement. 

910292-TI RECOMM fr LEG/Adams; CMU/Brown to 7/2/91 ag -
do not accept settlement, set for hearing . 

910292-TI VOTE SHEET fr 7/2/91 ay - ES, BR, WN, OS. 
910292-TI Final Order 24873 reso ving show cause proceedings 

against TELESPHERE NETWORK, INC. and closing 
docket . ~BOE~ 

910292-TI TELESPHER NE ORK, INC. (Sexton) - Payment of 
$4,800 fine in compliance with Order 24873, C244 
dated 8/16/91. 
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910292-TI 
Docketed: 
Cc.pany: 
Title: 

OPRs: 
OCR.s: 

staff Counsel: 
C:0.1ss1oners: 

DOCUMOO !;!, Dlli 
02192-91 03/05/91 

02814-91 03/21/91 

03217-91 04/ 03/ 91 
03986-91 04/25/ 91 

04137-91 04/30/ 91 

04510-91 05/ 08/ 91 

05038-91 05/20/91 

06203-91 06/20/ 91 

06679-91 07/02/91 
07663-91 07/31/91 

Docket Index listing for Closed Dockets 
910292 

March 5, 1991 
Telesphere Network, Inc. (TI856) 
Initiation of show cause proceedings against TELESPHERE 
NETWORK, INC. for violation of Commission Rules 25-4.111(1) 
and 25-4.043 regarding responses to consumer complaints. 
LEG - Adams 
CAF - Brown 
CMU -
LEG - Adams 
Prehearing Officer - Admi nistrative 
Hearing Officers - All CoQoissioners 

DOCKET (tO. DESCRIPTION 

910292-TI CAF/Brown re~ to est dkt : Init iation of show 
cause procee in1s against TELESPHERE NETWORK, 
for violation o Commission rules. · 

910292-TI RECOHM fr LEG/Adams; CAF/Brown to 4/2/91 ag -
initiate show cause proceedings. 

910292-TI VOTE SHEET fr 4/2/91 ag - ALL. 
910292-TI 

INC. 

Copy of CAF/Brown letter to TELESPHERE NETWORK 
atty Sexton requesting assistance in provision of 
outstandin3 customer com~lafnt reports by company. 

910292-Tl Order 2444 1nitiatin¥ws ow cause proceedings 
against TELESPHERE NE ORK, INC.; response due 
5/20/91. (BDEGW~ 

910292-TI TELESPHERE NETWO (illegible signature) - Signed 
return recei~t card for show cause order. 

910292-TI TELESPHERE N TWORK (Sexton) - Response to show 
cause and offer of settlement. 

910292-TI RECOHH fr LEG/Adams; CHU/Brown to 7/2/g1 ag -
do not accept settlement, set for hearing. 

910292-TI VOTE SHEET fr 7/2/91 av - ES, BR, WN, OS. 
910292-TI Final Order 24873 reso vfng show cause proceedings 

against TELESPHERE NETWORK, INC. and closing 
docket. (BDEW) 
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0 It • 
11toi,IAIW.IIIJo\JlD, CIAQtMAN 
GBitALD L OUHrml 
MIOIAB. W1U0N 
En'Y Bo\IUIY 
J. "J'BaaY DBA80N 

State of Florida 

l)ublic ~trbict ~ommi~~ion 

KIKORAJ!DUK 

June 7, 1991 

'l'o: All Interested Persons 

Prom: Steve Tribble, Director of Records and Reporting 

Re : Revised case Assignment and Scheduling Record 

Attached is a time schedule, entitled 11Case Assignment and 
SCheduling Record" (CASR), which has been prepared by Commission 
staff aeabers and approved by the Chairman. It should be noted 
that this is a revision of an earlier CASR. Please review the 
schedule and note the dates designated by the commission for 
completion of stages of work in the docket. 

Any requests for changes in the schedule must be filed with 
the Division of Records and Reporting for consideration by the 
Commissioner assigned to rule on motions and procedural matters in 
the docket or by the commission Chairman . 

Persons receiving these schedules should be aware that the 
dates are subject to change and therefore should not rely on them 
exclusively, but should continue to look to the Commission's 
official notices and orders for firm dates of hearings and other 
activities . 

S'l'/tb 

Attacbaent 

PSC/RAR36(Rev 2/91) 

JllJ.J'C:!ma ~ • 101 BAST GJ\INIJS St1U1III' • TAIJ.AllASSI!.Q. ft.~ 
•JW ~ Adki.JDq.l ()pp»IWky " Fl .,... 



0 

111C*ASW. EAaD, awaMAN 
ODaAIJ) L Gt1N'I1Ja 
MICIIAI'IL WILSON 
EITYMSUIY 
J. 'I1!IUlY DllASON 

• 
State of Florida 

Slt!Vtl TRJD.IlUJ. Oi.
ow;.;o. ol ~ ud ltqlor1illc 

(!ICM)-..:m 

.J)ublit g;trbitt ((ommi~~ion 

KEKORAIDtlK 

April 3, 199 1 

To: All Interested Persons 

Prom: stove Tribble, Director o,t Records and Reporting 

Re: original case Assignment and Scheduling Record 

Attached is a time schedule, entitled "Case Ass ignment and 
Scheduling Record" (CASR), which has been prepared by commission 
atatt JNJDbers and approved by the Chairman. Please review the 
achedule and note the dates designated by the commission f or 
completion of atagea of work in the docket. 

Any requests for changes in the schedule must be tiled with 
the Director ot Records and Reporting for considerat ion by the 
co .. iaai oner aasigned to rule on motions and procedura l matte r s in 
the docket or by the Commission Chairman. 

Pe1·aons receiving these schedules should be aware that the 
datea are aubject to change and therefore should not rely on them 
excluaively but should continue to look to the commi s s ion's 
official notices and orders tor firm dates of beari ngs and othe r 
activities. 

ST/tb 

AttachJDent 

PSC/RAR35(Rev 2/91) 

PUnuWR DU1LDlNG • lot CAST GAINilSS'J"IWirr e TAUAI~ J1L ~ 

;. ·Aa~Adia./llqllal ~ ~ 



3/S/91--------
Teleepbere Netvor~. Inc. 
Attn: Geora• Yinell 
6100 Executive Bouleverd 
Rockville, ~rylend 20852 

910292-Tl 

3/19/91------ST---,---r,d . 
NYCOM lnformation Service•, Inc. 
Attn: Jodi Dol Vecchio n 
5 High Ridae Park 
Stamford, OT 0690~ 



Ow I 1 IC 

1110MAS N. DRAIU), CWRMI\N 
NJOWJL WILSON 
orrny JlA'iiJJY 
J. 1l!IUtY DnASON 

State of Florida 

Sll :VI! TRllllliJ!, l)uU'Iur 
n~ o( Rea>rds alld RA:po11on~: 

(901) oW!-1071 

~ublit ~trbitt <teommi~~ion 

JUNE 20, 1991 

TO: All Interested Persons 

FROM: Steve Tribble, Director of Records and Report~ng 

RE : Notice of Commission Conference 

Attached is an excerpt of the Agenda for the Commission's 
regular conference, which is scheduled to begin at 9 :30 a.m. on 
J uly 2 , 1991 in Room 106 of the Fletcher Building, 101 East Gaines 
Street , Tal lahassee. The attached excerpt summarizes the issues to 
be decided in a docket in which you have expressed an interest. As 
a party of record or interested person in this docket, you may wish 
to obtain a copy of the Commission staff 's recommendation. To do 
so, call the Records Section of this office at (904) 488-8371. 

Also, as a party of record o~ interested person, you may wish 
to attend the conference and address the Commission regarding the 
docket . If this is your intent, you will need to sign the 
appearance register, which is located on a table at the back of the 
hearing room near the double doors. (If you fail to sign the 
register. you may miss the opportunity to speak before the 
commissioners yote on the docket.) The Chairman will then announce 
each item as it is taken up and ask for your comments at the 
appropriate time . Any comments you wish to make should be limited 
to approximately five minutes. 

If you have any ques tions regarding this information, please 
feel free to call me. 

ST:ds 
Attachment 

A.m'CIIlR ' " '0..-tNO • 101 1!1\SI' GAlNftS STRl!l!l' • ' l't\JJ.J\J INN !I!, lll. 323'J9..QOO 

•/\a NlirmatM 1\d.loafl!qll&l Opportulllly l!mpqv 
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1JIOMA$ .... DlWU), CfAJ.RNJ\N 
GllRAU) L OUN'It!R 
MIOIAI!L WILSON 
DID'1Y BASl.8Y 
J.'ImtaY DCASON 

State of Florida 

smvn TRIIllllJ.!, Director 
DMsiaa ol R.ca:wda ud Rcpottio& 

(904) 488-&371 

l)ublit ~trbitt C!ommission 

March 22, 1991 

TO : All Interested Persons 

FROM: steve Tribble, Director of Records and Reporting 

RE: Notice of Commission Conference 

Attached is an excerpt of the Agenda for the commission • s 
regular conference, which is scheduled to begin at 9 :30 a . m. on 
April 2, 1991 in Room 106 of the Fletcher Building, 101 East Gaines 
Street, Tallahassee . The attached excerpt summarizes the issues to 
be decided in a docket in which you. have expressed an interest . As 
a party of record or interested person in this docket, you may wish 
to obtain a copy of the Commission staff 's recommendation . To do 
so, call the Records Section of this office at (904} 488~8371 . 

Also, as a party of record or interested person, you may wish 
to attend the conference and address the Commission regarding the 
docJcet. If this is your intent, you will need to sign the 
appearance register, which is located on a table at the back of the 
hearing room near the double doors . (If you fail to sign the 
register. you may miss the opportunity to speak before the 
commissioners vote on the docket. ) The Chairman will then announce 
each item as it is t aken up and ask for your comments at the 
appropriate time. Any comments you wish to make should be limited 
to approximately five minutes . 

If you have any questions regarding this information, please 
feel free to call me. 

ST:ds 
Attachment 

PSC/RAR 34 (Rev 1/91) 
I'Lil'IJII!R DUJIJ)ING .., 101 1!.1\ST GAINnS snumT e TAUJ\1 IJ\SSilJl, I'L lZJ99.0I70 

/Ia Nlltmali:.oe Adloa/(lqlllll Opportvallyllmplo)d 



~~TV~ 
NAR 1 8 1991 

Cf\YCOM 
INFORMATION SERVtCES• 

• FPSC-RECOROS I REPORTING 

March 15, 1991 

Mr. steve Tribble, Director 
Division of Records & Reporting 
State of Florida 
Public Service Commiaaion 
101 East Gaines Stroot 
Tallahassee, FL 32399-0870 

RE: 910292-TI Initi ation of s how cause proceedings 
against Tel esphere Network, Inc. for violation 
of Commission Rules 25-4.111(1) a nd 25-4.043 
regapding response to consumer complaints. 

Mr. Tribble: 

NYCOM rNFORMATION SERVICES, INC., is a tel ecommunications company 
and has an interest i n the telecommunicat ions industry and in this 
case. Please place our name on your service list to r eceive copies 
of St aff Recommendations , Notices and Orders originating from the 
Public Service Commiaaion in the above captioned case . Copies 
should be mailed to: 

Jodi A. Del Vecchio 
NYCOM INFORMATION SERVICES, INC 
5 High Ridge Park 
Stamford, CT 06905 

NYCOM INFORMATION SERVICES, INC. 
15 H'ftl Ridge Pn 
~. CT06905-1326 Telephone. l203l 322· 7300 Fax 12031968-8112 




